First Floor, Belvedere Square Shopping Center Cnr Belvedere and Keurboom Road Claremont, Western Cape 7708 Call or Whatsapp +27 63 413 0477 Info@jdtravels.co.za www.jdtravels.co.za



JD Travels Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 15 November 2023

1. Introduction:

JD Travels ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting the privacy and security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you use our services.

2. Information We Collect:

We may collect personal information when you interact with our services, including but not limited to:

- · Contact Information: Name, address, email, phone number.
- Travel Information: Flight details, accommodation preferences, travel itinerary.
- Payment Information: Credit card details, billing address.
- Other Information: IP address, device information, cookies.

3. How We Use Your Information:

We use the collected information for the following purposes:

- Providing and improving our services.
- Processing bookings and payments.

First Floor, Belvedere Square Shopping Center Cnr Belvedere and Keurboom Road Claremont, Western Cape 7708 Call or Whatsapp +27 63 413 0477 Info@jdtravels.co.za www.jdtravels.co.za



- Communicating with you about your travel arrangements.
- Customizing and personalizing your experience.
- Complying with legal obligations.

4. Information Sharing:

We may share your information with third parties in the following circumstances:

- Service Providers: We may share information with third-party service providers who assist us in delivering our services.
- Legal Compliance: We may disclose information to comply with legal obligations or respond to legal requests.
- Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or part of our assets, your information may be transferred.

5. Your Choices:

You have the right to:

- Access, correct, or delete your personal information.
- Opt-out of receiving marketing communications.
- Disable cookies through your browser settings.

6. Security:

We implement appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

First Floor, Belvedere Square Shopping Center Cnr Belvedere and Keurboom Road Claremont, Western Cape 7708 Call or Whatsapp +27 63 413 0477 Info@jdtravels.co.za www.jdtravels.co.za



7. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top of the policy.

8. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at info@jdtravels.co.za

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JD Travels has executed this Privacy Policy as of the Last Updated date.

Information Officer

Director: Zubeir Jacobs

Postal address: First Floor, Belvedere Square Shopping Center,

Claremont

7708

Email: zubeir@jdtravels.co.za

Date: 15 November 2023

Signature: